Fair PorLiticar Practices CoMMISSION
428 J Street e Suite 620 e Sacramento, CA 95814-2329
(916) 322-5660 e Fax (916) 322-0886

September 16, 2015

Jason Spievack

RE: In the Matter of Jason Spievack; FPPC Case No. 15/1146

Dear Mr. Spievack:

The Fan Political Practices Commission enforces the provisions of the Political Reform
Act (the “Act™)'. The Commission’s Enforcement Division received a referral alleging that you
failed to submit a 2012 Annual SEI Form 700 in violation of Section 87300. However, you filed
a 2012 Annual SEI prior to the Enforcement Division contacting you. In addition, you filed all
subsequent statements. As a result, we are closing this matter without any further action.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact Emily
Reynolds at

Chief, Enforcement Division

cc: Demian Barnett

! The Political Reform Act is contained in Government Code sections 81000 through 91014, and all statutory
references are to this code. The regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in Sections

18110 through 18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations, and all regulatory references are to this
source.
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